

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 474

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 18, after the first closing bracket insert "THE"; in the same line, after "SECURITY" insert "DESCRIBED IN § 17-103 OF THIS SUBTITLE"; in the same line, strike "excess" and substitute "SECONDARY"; in line 28, strike "excess only" and substitute "SECONDARY"; in line 42, after "policy]" insert "THE"; in the same line, after "SECURITY" insert "DESCRIBED IN § 17-103 OF THIS ARTICLE"; and in the same line, strike "excess" and substitute "SECONDARY".

On page 3, in line 10, strike "excess only" and substitute "SECONDARY".